
8.—7 92
Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.
I

Number
if Persons. litem. 192 1-24.VOTE No. 23.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL

AFFAIRS—continued.
1923-24.

Subdivision No. I.—Head Office—continued.

Salaries—continued.

Clerical Division—continued.
Class VII—continued. £

1 at £180 (1 month), £190 (11 months) 189
1 at £180 ... ... 180
2 at £145 ... ... 290
4 at £125 ... ... 500
1 at £100 ... ... 100
2 at £85 ... ... 170
1 at £70 (9 months) ... ... 5228

1
5,721

Official Secretary to His Excellency the Governor-
General

Allowances to officers temporarily performing special
or higher duties (under Public Service Regula-
tion 24a or 209)

565

55
General Division. £

1 at £440 ... ... 440
1 at £350 ... ... 350
1 at £275 ... ... 275
1 at £270 ... ... 270
2 at £245 ... ... 490
5 at £205 ... ... 1,025
2 at £185 ... ... 370
6 at £181 ... ... 1,086
3 at £169 ... ... 507
1 at £151 ... ... 151
2 at £149 ... ... 29b
1 at £125 (9 months), £137 (3 months) ... 12b
1 at £125 ... ... 125
1 at £100 ... ... 10028

74 Lodging-allowances (cadets)
5,615

55

Less estimated credits under Section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910—

Amount to be recovered from— £
Public Service Superannuation Fund 2,429
Defence Department ... 63

20,041

2,492

Less proportion of salaries provided for but not
payable during current year

17,549

193

Other Charges for and incidental to— -17,356

2
3
4
5

Department of Internal Affairs—
Advertising
Bird-life, expenses in connection with preservation of
Commissions of Inquiry (part recoverable)
Fire Brigades : Railway-pass for Secretary to United

Fire Brigades' Association
Fire Brigades Annual Conference—

Grant-in-aid
Railway passes for brigades attending

Freight, cartage, and transport charges ...
Fresh-water fisheries, expenses in connection with, in-

cluding wages of workmen, purchase of land, and
erection of buildings

Fuel for Government offices ... ... ...

1.00
300

1,450

88

500
500
240

o
7
8
9

750
1,750io

* Inoludos cost-of-living increase to scale salaries or wages.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

