Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

Number	<u> </u>			
of Persons.	Item.	VOTE No. 23.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.	1923–24.	
1923 -24.		Subdivision No. I.—Head Office—continued.	£	£
	1	Salaries—continued.		
		CLERICAL DIVISION—continued.		
- 14		Class VII—continued. £ 1 at £180 (1 month), £190 (11 months) 189		
		1 at £180 180		
		2 at £145 290 4 at £125 500	-	
		1 at £100 100		
		2 at £85 170		
28		1 at £70 (9 months) 52	5,721	
A 2 1		Official Secretary to His Excellency the Governor-	0,121	
14		General	565	
		Allowances to officers temporarily performing special		
		or higher duties (under Public Service Regulation 24A or 209)	55	
		,		
		GENERAL DIVISION.		
		$egin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$		
		$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$		
		1 at £270 270	1	
•		2 at £245 490		
	i i	$egin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$		
		6 at £181 1,086		
		3 at £169 507		
		$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$		
		2 at £149 298 1 at £125 (9 months), £137 (3 months) 128		
		1 at £125 (5 months), £137 (5 months) 125 1		
28		1 at £100 100		
74	-	Lodging-allowances (cadets)	5,615 55	
	-	Louging-anowances (cadets)		
		Less estimated credits under Section 48 of the Public Revenues Act, 1910— Amount to be recovered from— Public Service Superannuation Fund 2,429 Defence Department 63	20,041	:
	1		2,492	
		Less proportion of salaries provided for but not	17,549	
		payable during current year		
		OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-	*17,356	
		Department of Internal Affairs		
	2	Advertising	100	
	3	Bird-life, expenses in connection with preservation of	300	
	4	Commissions of Inquiry (part recoverable)	1,450	
	5	Fire Brigades: Railway-pass for Secretary to United Fire Brigades' Association	88	
		Fire Brigades Annual Conference—		
	6	Grant-in-aid	500	
	7	Railway passes for brigades attending	500	
	8 9	Freight, cartage, and transport charges Fresh-water fisheries, expenses in connection with, in-	240	
		cluding wages of workmen, purchase of land, and		
	4. ^	erection of buildings	750	
	10	Fuel for Government offices	1,750	,

^{*} Includes cost-of-living increase to scale salaries or wages.